Pos

O O~NOO U WNE

—cy

Name
DESJARDINS, Antoine
DEVEER, Carter
DANIELS, Robin
HAWKES, Cordon
MCINNES, Matthew
LABELLE, Sebastien
EDMOND, Tyler
MERCIER, Jon
LAFONTAINE, Bruno
LEES, Andrew
REEDMAN, Matthew
DEVEER, Craig
ZIKOVITZ, Evan
SCHIEMANN, Neil
WAGNER, Tristan
HUNEAULT, Yannick
WAGNER, lan
DESROSIERS, Carl
LUCKETT, Patrick
LAFONTAINE, Victor
BELANGER, Julien
SCHREINER, Erich
ROBERTSON, Quinn
POLMAN, Graham
GENIER, Martin
SCHMIDT, Jon
JARJOUR, Jesse
SKAFEL, Paul
LEMYRE, Christian
TREGUNNO, Peter
BIGELOW, Zachary
VAUTOUR, Marcel

DAULT LAGACE, Vincent

CHARRON, Martin
SEGUIN, Alexandre

MATHIESON, Thurstan

PICTON, Louis
COUTURIER, David
FREED, Adam

DESSUREAULT, Mateo

AIKMAN, Douglas
THOMAS, Matthyw
WASIAK, Mieszko
POWTER, Ollie

VAN DORSSER, Luke
REEVES, Kai
DERRAUGH, Neil

Team

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
euro-sports

Bakker?s Trailblazers

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Ottawa Bicycle Club

The Cyclery

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Skinouk

Skinouk

Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo

Bakker?s Trailblazers

Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Skinouk

Skinouk
Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Skinouk
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
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City
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Stittsville
Gatineau
Gatineau
Ajax
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Québec
L?ange Gardien
Chelsea
Gatineau
Dunrobin
Gatineau
Chelsea
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Cumberland
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Cantley
Ottawa
Chelsea
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Cantley
Ottawa
Gatineau
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Category
u19 JrM
u17

u19 JrM
u19 JrM
Master B
Master B
u19 JrM
ui17
Master B
Master B
u19 JrM
Master B
u19 JrM
Master B
u17
Master B
Master B
Master B
u17

u17

u19 JrM
u17

u17

u17
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
u19 JrM
Master B
u17
Master B
xCat@9am
Master B
u17
Master B
Master B
u17
Master B
Master B
u19 JrM
u19 JrM
u19 JrM
u17
Master B

2024/10/28 17:06:21

License
24COMM-1992
ON76499
ON76698
ON76696
ON76774
24COMP-0205
ON76485
51767

52035
24COMP-0688
ON76678
ON76699
ON76400
24CHAL-0880
51734
24CHAL-1455
eocx167
51347
ON76793
52032

24COMP-0154
ON76528
24COMP-0673
24CHAL-0041
24COMP-0461
24CHAL-1337
24COMP-0196
eocx153
ON76890
eocx89
24CHAL-1447
lecx747
24CHAL-0461
24COMM-6209
24CHAL-0533
24CHAL-1367
eocx142
24CHAL-1457

eocx146
24COMP-0170
24COMP-0681
24CHAL-0781
24COMP-0674
24COMM-3551
24COMM-6192

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #5
October 27,
Race 1 (Men)
17.91 km, 1st lap 2.31 km, 5 more laps of 3.12 km, winner: 48:57 - 21.95 km/h

NatCode

CMJ
CMU17
CMJ
CcMJ
CMMB
CMMB
CMJ

Time

48:57.31
50:28.21
50:28.45
52:05.90
52:08.07
52:32.89
52:39.84
52:42.08
53:26.98
53:41.65
53:44.94
53:52.93
54:12.52
54:57.87
55:12.63
55:13.42
55:24.32
55:37.08
55:51.89
56:10.58
56:37.24
56:38.78
57:05.12
57:05.82
57:06.59
57:48.95
58:07.77
58:14.98
58:23.69
49:11.33
49:13.68
49:26.90
49:36.06
49:37.83
50:24.40
50:54.63
51:06.44
52:28.27
52:31.88
53:23.03
53:27.19
57:41.46
58:49.43

Gap

1'30.90"
1'31.14"
3'08.59"
3'10.76"
3'35.58"
3'42.52"
344.77"
4'29.66"
4'44.33"
4'47.63"
4'55.61"
5'15.21"
6'00.55"
6'15.31"
6'16.10"
6'27.00"
6'39.76"
6'54.58"
7'13.26"
7'39.93"
7'41.46"
8'07.81"
8'08.51"
8'09.28"
8'51.63"
9'10.46"
9'17.66"
9'26.38"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

Lap 1
6:51.30
6:51.60
6:51.00
7:22.60
7:13.00
7:49.00
7:22.00
7:09.00
7:27.00
7:40.30
7:32.00
7:24.00
7:27.10
7:36.00
7:26.00
7:42.20
7:42.10
7:52.00
7:41.50
7:40.60
7:40.90
7:51.00
7:42.00
7:42.50
8:12.00
8:12.30
8:13.00
8:06.00
8:01.00
8:22.00
8:30.00
8:12.60
8:02.00
7:40.00
8:38.00
8:39.50
8:16.00
8:51.00
8:31.00
8:29.00
8:40.00
9:20.00
9:17.00
7:22.10
7:49.30
8:14.00
8:31.10

Lap 2
8:20.11
8:29.79
8:29.92
8:58.92
9:08.37
9:04.75
8:59.17
9:16.54
9:18.05
9:28.50
9:13.69
9:23.75
9:18.50
9:32.11
9:33.10
9:32.45
9:42.54
9:32.92
9:31.79
9:32.42
9:32.86
9:43.95
9:53.94
9:47.93
9:49.64

10:06.47

10:05.09

10:14.59

10:18.45

10:10.99

10:13.86

10:05.28

10:28.76
9:41.45

10:29.19

10:39.42

10:39.18

10:58.99

10:58.08

10:53.73

10:51.49

11:52.78

12:00.00

Lap 3
8:17.20
8:43.18
8:46.55
8:57.29
8:57.29
9:00.55
8:58.02
9:06.96
9:07.61
9:08.16
9:06.21
9:13.84
9:18.87
9:19.96
9:26.43
9:20.55
9:44.48
9:31.46
9:43.51
9:30.61
9:40.27
9:49.69
9:52.77
9:59.58
9:50.61
9:57.21

10:03.85

10:00.64

10:01.26

10:00.74

10:03.47

10:15.38

10:16.94

12:01.55

10:21.92

10:26.61

10:41.74

10:34.93

10:56.05

11:12.56

11:04.88

12:14.59

12:26.48

Lap 4
8:26.66
8:35.96
9:02.00
8:50.54
8:55.04
8:55.80
9:04.87
9:12.81
8:57.91
9:10.72
9:30.11
9:15.91
9:18.30
9:26.82
9:39.85
9:34.28
9:39.78
9:27.51
9:33.12
9:45.72
9:54.02
9:53.29
9:56.26
9:55.89
9:56.87
9:57.11
9:55.61
9:55.41
9:58.11

10:10.32

10:15.06

10:23.73

10:37.44

10:28.93

10:25.48

10:35.79

10:55.51

10:58.07

11:18.07

11:20.23

11:10.79

12:14.23

12:22.99

Lap 5
8:31.27
9:12.65
8:47.56
9:01.28
8:57.38
8:52.66
9:23.05
9:04.36
9:13.99
9:09.46
9:20.98
9:27.65
9:23.51
9:24.55
9:35.16
9:33.49
9:18.55
9:32.13
9:43.73
9:43.81

10:12.32
9:47.56

10:00.15
9:59.78
9:44.77
9:59.22
9:55.96
9:56.31
9:58.36

10:27.27

10:11.29

10:29.92

10:10.92
9:45.90

10:29.82

10:33.31

10:34.01

11:05.28

10:48.69

11:27.51

11:40.02

11:59.85

12:42.95

Lap 6
8:30.78
8:35.03
8:31.43
8:55.27
8:56.99
8:50.13
8:52.72
8:52.40
9:22.41
9:04.50
9:01.94
9:07.78
9:26.24
9:38.44
9:32.10
9:30.45
9:16.86
9:41.05
9:38.24
9:57.42
9:36.89
9:33.29
9:40.01
9:40.16
9:32.71
9:36.64
9:54.26

10:02.02

10:06.51
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #5

October 27, 2024

Under 17 Boys (Men)

17.91 km, 1st lap 2.31 km, 5 more laps of 3.12 km, winner: 50:28 - 21.29 km/h

prasaalid by
IE .,
i r;

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap?2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 260 DEVEER, Carter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON76499 CMU17 50:28.21 21.29 6:51.60 8:29.79 8:43.18 8:35.96 9:12.65 8:35.03
2 274 MERCIER, Jon Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 51767 CMU17 52:42.08 2'13.87" 20.39 7:09.00 9:16.54 9:06.96 9:12.81 9:04.36 8:52.40
3 261 WAGNER, Tristan Skinouk Québec U17 51734 CMU17 55:12.63 4'44.41" 19.46 7:26.00 9:33.10 9:26.43 9:39.85 9:35.16 9:32.10
4 268 LUCKETT, Patrick Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin U17 ON76793 CMU17 55:51.89 5'23.68" 19.24 7:41.50 9:31.79 9:43.51 9:33.12 9:43.73 9:38.24
5 270 LAFONTAINE, Victor Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Quiaouais Gatineau U17 52032 CMU17 56:10.58 5'42.36" 19.13 7:40.60 9:32.42 9:30.61 9:45.72 9:43.81 9:57.42
6 266 SCHREINER, Erich Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 24COMP-0154 CMU17 56:38.78 6'10.56" 18.97 7:51.00 9:43.95 9:49.69 9:53.29 9:47.56 9:33.29
7 264 ROBERTSON, Quinn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON76528 CMU17 57:05.12 6'36.91" 18.82 7:42.00 9:53.94 9:52.77 9:56.26 10:00.15 9:40.01
8 267 POLMAN, Graham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 24COMP-0673 CMU17 57:05.82 6'37.61" 18.82 7:42.50 9:47.93 9:59.58 9:55.89 9:59.78 9:40.16
9 276 DAULT LAGACE, Vincent Skinouk Gatineau U17 lecx747 CMU17 49:36.06 -llap 17.89 8:02.00 10:28.76 10:16.94 10:37.44 10:10.92
10 272 PICTON, Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 24CHAL-1367 CMU17 51:06.44 -llap 17.36 8:16.00 10:39.18 10:41.74 10:55.51 10:34.01
11 275 DESSUREAULT, Mateo  Skinouk Gatineau U17 CMU17 53:23.03 -llap 16.62 8:29.00 10:53.73 11:12.56 11:20.23 11:27.51

DNF 273 REEVES, Kai Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 24COMM-3551 CMU17 16.83 8:14.00
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #5

October 27, 2024

Master B 40-49 (Men)

17.91 km, 1st lap 2.31 km, 5 more laps of 3.12 km, winner: 52:08 - 20.61 km/h

—cy

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap1l Lap2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 140 MCINNES, Matthew Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master B ON76774 CMMB 52:08.07 20.61 7:13.00 9:08.37 8:57.29 8:55.04 8:57.38 8:56.99
2 141 LABELLE, Sebastien  euro-sports Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0205 CMMB 52:32.89 0'24.82" 20.45 7:49.00 9:04.75 9:00.55 8:55.80 8:52.66 8:50.13
3 161 LAFONTAINE, Bruno  Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau Master B 52035 CMMB 53:26.98 1'18.90" 20.10 7:27.00 9:18.05 9:07.61 8:57.91 9:13.99 9:22.41
4 171 LEES, Andrew Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ajax Master B 24COMP-0688 CMMB 53:41.65 1'33.57" 20.01 7:40.30 9:28.50 9:08.16 9:10.72 9:09.46 9:04.50
5 109 DEVEER, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B ON76699 CMMB 53:52.93 1'44.85" 19.94 7:24.00 9:23.75 9:13.84 9:15.91 9:27.65 9:07.78
6 169 SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-0880 CMMB 54:57.87 2'49.79" 19.55 7:36.00 9:32.11 9:19.96 9:26.82 9:24.55 9:38.44
7 164 HUNEAULT, Yannick L?ange Gardien Master B 24CHAL-1455 CMMB 55:13.42 3'05.34" 19.46 7:42.20 9:32.45 9:20.55 9:34.28 9:33.49 9:30.45
8 167 WAGNER, lan Skinouk Chelsea Master B eocx167 CMMA 55:24.32 3'16.24" 19.40 7:42.10 9:42.54 9:44.48 9:39.78 9:18.55 9:16.86
9 147 DESROSIERS, Carl Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Gatineau Master B 51347 CMMB 55:37.08 3'29.00" 19.32 7:52.00 9:32.92 9:31.46 9:27.51 9:32.13 9:41.05
10 160 GENIER, Martin Ottawa Bicycle Club Cumberland Master B 24CHAL-0041 CMMB 57:06.59 4'58.52" 18.82 8:12.00 9:49.64 9:50.61 9:56.87 9:44.77 9:32.71
11 148 SCHMIDT, Jon Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0461 CMMB 57:48.95 5'40.87" 18.59 8:12.30 10:06.47 9:57.21 9:57.11 9:59.22 9:36.64
12 172 JARJOUR, Jesse Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-1337 CMMA 58:07.77 5'59.70" 18.49 8:13.00 10:05.09 10:03.85 9:55.61 9:55.96 9:54.26
13 173 SKAFEL, Paul Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0196 CMMB 58:14.98 6'06.90" 18.45 8:06.00 10:14.59 10:00.64 9:55.41 9:56.31 10:02.02
14 153 LEMYRE, Christian Cantley Master B eocx153 CMMB 58:23.69 6'15.62" 18.40 8:01.00 10:18.45 10:01.26 9:58.11 9:58.36 10:06.51
15 166 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON76890 CMMB 49:11.33 -llap 18.04 8:22.00 10:10.99 10:00.74 10:10.32 10:27.27
16 159 VAUTOUR, Marcel Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-1447 CMMA 49:26.90 -1lap 17.95 8:12.60 10:05.28 10:15.38 10:23.73 10:29.92
17 774 CHARRON, Martin Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-0461 CMMB 49:37.83 -llap 17.88 7:40.00 9:41.45 12:01.55 10:28.93 9:45.90
18 143 MATHIESON, Thurstan Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-0533 CMMA 50:54.63 -llap 17.43 8:39.50 10:39.42 10:26.61 10:35.79 10:33.31
19 142 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B eocx142 CMMA 52:28.27 -llap 16.91 8:51.00 10:58.99 10:34.93 10:58.07 11:05.28
20 168 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-1457 CMMB 52:31.88 -llap 16.89 8:31.00 10:58.08 10:56.05 11:18.07 10:48.69
21 146 AIKMAN, Douglas Gatineau Master B eocx146 CMMB 53:27.19 -1lap 16.60 8:40.00 10:51.49 11:04.88 11:10.79 11:40.02
22 152 THOMAS, Matthyw Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0170 CMMB 57:41.46 -1llap 15.38 9:20.00 11:52.78 12:14.59 12:14.23 11:59.85
DNF 165 DERRAUGH, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24COMM-6192 CMMB 16.27 8:31.10
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #5
ﬂ October 27, 2024
Out of Category @ 9am (Men)
- 14.79 km, 1st lap 2.31 km, 4 more laps of 3.12 km, winner: 50:24 - 17.60 km/h
Mmuaxdc;m..

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap1l Lap?2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 768 SEGUIN, Alexandre Gatineau xCat@9am 24COMM-6209 CME 50:24.40 17.60 8:38.00 10:29.19 10:21.92 10:25.48 10:29.82
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #5

October 27, 2024

U19 (Junior) (Men)

17.91 km, 1st lap 2.31 km, 5 more laps of 3.12 km, winner: 48:57 - 21.95 km/h

,a

) ;.'\"

[ pyre

—cy

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap1l Lap?2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 88 DESJARDINS, Antoine Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U19 JrM 24COMM-1992 CMJ 48:57.31 21.95 6:51.30 8:20.11 8:17.20 8:26.66 8:31.27 8:30.78
2 80 DANIELS, Robin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19JrM ON76698 CMJ 50:28.45 1'31.14" 21.29 6:51.00 8:29.92 8:46.55 9:02.00 8:47.56 8:31.43
3 73 HAWKES, Cordon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19JrM ON76696 CMJ 52:05.90 3'08.59" 20.63 7:22.60 8:58.92 8:57.29 8:50.54 9:01.28 8:55.27
4 68 EDMOND, Tyler Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville U19 JrM  ON76485 CMJ 52:39.84 3'42.52" 20.40 7:22.00 8:59.17 8:58.02 9:04.87 9:23.05 8:52.72
5 69 REEDMAN, Matthew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19JrM ON76678 CMJ 53:44.94 4'47.63" 19.99 7:32.00 9:13.69 9:06.21 9:30.11 9:20.98 9:01.94
6 75 ZIKOVITZ, Evan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19JrM ON76400 CMJ 54:12.52 5'15.21" 19.82 7:27.10 9:18.50 9:18.87 9:18.30 9:23.51 9:26.24
7 785 BELANGER, Julien Chelsea U19JrM CMJ 56:37.24 7'39.93" 18.98 7:40.90 9:32.86 9:40.27 9:54.02 10:12.32 9:36.89
8 89 BIGELOW, Zachary Skinouk Chelsea U19JrM eocx89 CMJ 49:13.68 -1lap 18.03 8:30.00 10:13.86 10:03.47 10:15.06 10:11.29
9 72 WASIAK, Mieszko Ottawa U19JrM 24COMP-0681 CMJ 58:49.43 -1lap 15.09 9:17.00 12:00.00 12:26.48 12:22.99 12:42.95

DNF 76 POWTER, Ollie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19JrM 24CHAL-0781 CMJ 18.81 7:22.10

DNF 79 VAN DORSSER, Luke Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19JrM 24COMP-0674 CMJ 17.72 7:49.30
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